GBP 1%  2,835

CHF 5%  315,206

Other 5%  852

Banka Kombetare Tregtare Kosovë sh.a.

Explanatory notes as of and for the period ended 31 December 2022

(amounts in EUR, unless otherwise stated)

61

5. Financial risk management (continued)

(d)   Market risk (continued)

ii)   Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in market

interest rates. The Treasury Department in Head Office manages the interest rate risk through monitoring the

market conditions and taking necessary re-pricing or reallocation decisions with the approval of the Asset and

Liability Committee in Head Office. The sensitivity analysis has been determined based on the exposure to

interest rates for both financial assets and financial liabilities assuming that their amounts outstanding at the

reporting date were outstanding for the whole year.

An analysis of the Bank’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates (assuming no

asymmetrical movement in yield curves and a constant statement of financial position) is as follows:

2022 up to 1 Year scenarios over 1 Year scenarios

 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp

 Decrease Increase Increase Decrease

Estimated Profit (loss)

effect

742,740

 (742,740)

197,696

 (197,696)

2021 up to 1 Year scenarios over 1 Year scenarios

 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp

 Decrease Increase Increase Decrease

Estimated Profit (loss)

effect (2,447,176) 2,447,176 3,121,417 (3,121,417)

Banka Kombetare Tregtare Kosovë sh.a.

Explanatory notes as of and for the period ended 31 December 2022

(amounts in EUR, unless otherwise stated)

62

5. Financial risk management (continued)

(d)   Market risk (continued)

ii)   Interest rate risk (continued)

The interest re-pricing dates of significant categories of financial assets and liabilities of the Bank as at 31 December 2022 and 2021 are as follows:

2022 Up to 1 month 1-3 months 3-12 months 1-5 years Over 5 years

Non-interest

bearing Total

Assets
Cash and balances with Central Bank 18,049,255 - - - - 88,055,446 106,104,701